BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON COUNCIL MEETING
June 9, 2015 6:00pm
BOROUGH HALL COUNCIL ROOM

#CALL TO ORDER/SUNSHINE NOTICEIFLAG SALUTE Mayor Klaus
+ROLL CALL: Municipal Clerk Micholson Robenolt Ludwig
Popiolek Bergeron Rink
+APPROVAL OF MINUTES: May 5, 2015, caucus mitg, May 12, 2015 council mtg.
Maotion o approve: All in favaor:
$COMMITTEE REPORTS FOR APPROVAL:  Clerk will read the monthly reports from Police, Fire,

Ambulance, Fire Aliance, Recycling, Tax Colleclor,
Caonstruction Office & Court

Motion to approve; Al in favor:

+RESOLUTION OF APPOINTMENT:
6-2015-72  Appointing Krystal Jankowski as a Special Officer to the Barrington Police Department

Molion o approve; FPoll vote:

Officer Jankowski will be administered the Qath of Office by Mayor Klaus

+ORDINANC P IC HEARING AND ADOPTION:
Ord, 1037 2015 Salary Ordinance for Non-union Employesas

Ord. 1038 Amending Chapter 46, Alcoholic Beverages, in the Borough Code
(raises license fees)

Mollon o approve:; Paoll vote:

Molion 1o open Motion to close
Public hearing: Public hearing:

Maofion to adopf: Poll vate:




+RESOLUTIONS: (lo be read and approved by consent agenda)

6-2015-73 Change Order No. 6—RTW Construction

6-2015-74  Awarding a Contract to South Jersey Sanitation for Solid Waste & Recycling Collection
Services

6-2015-75  Deleting and Adding 2015 Tax Exemptions

6-2015-T6  Authorizing Participation in the Cranford Purchasing Cooperalive System

6-2015-77 Authorizing Purchase of a 2015 Chevrolet Police Vehicle through the Cranford Co-op

6-2015-78 Requesting Approval of ltems of Revenue and Expense for Grants Received

6-2015-78  Authorizing Contracts with Various Vendors for lhe July 4 Celebration

6-2015-80 Authorizing Refund of Various Street Opening Escrow Deposits

6-2015-81 Approving a Sanitary Sewer Connection for the Wawa Location

6-2015-82  Approving the June Bill Lisi—Total $4,009,527 .20

Molion to approve: Poll vale:

+COMMENTS FROM THE GOVERNING BODY

+PUBLIC PORTION: Ploass state narme ard address for the record. Pobiie comanant iz Smifed fo fve mirutes

Motion fo Open:

+MOTION TO ADJOURN: Time:

[DEF person.
Mation o Clase:




!

BARRINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT °

David A. Roberts 227 Trenton Avenue (836) 547- 3350
Chiefl of Police Barrington, New Jersey 08007 drobertsi@barringtonboro.com

May 1, 2015 to May 31, 2015

B132 Miles Patrolled
859 Complaints Answered
423 Summons Issued
19 Adults Arrested
i Theft
2 Theft of a Motor Vehicle
.s, Assaults
3 Fraud
2 Criminal Mischief
1 Posgesalon of CDS
& Family Offenses
20 Disorderly Conduct
10 Hon—Criminal Investigations
3 Missing Person
1l Animal Complaints

Regpectfully submitted,

= _f;
— —
David A. Roberts
Chief of Police

DaRS lem



Barrington Fire Company #1
for May 2015

Report of Service

Run Totals

Mutual Aid

Alarm Systems
Dwellings
Buildings

Highway Assignments (recalled)

Highway Assignments (MVA)
Investigate Fumes

Wires (Interior)
Brush/Trash

Public Assists

Assist EMS/Police

Cover

Wires (Exterior)

Vehicles

S S D O KO O s B W o S owon

Total Calls
Drills

25

Company In Service

Total Firefighter Hours

Average Firefighters Per Run

10 Hours 33 Minutes
70 Hours 43 Minutes



BARRINGTOM AMBULANCE Py 2015

Barrington a3 Transports 131
Haddon Heights 61 Refusals 7
Audubon 2 Recalls 11
Bellmawr 1 Fire 1
Lawnside g DOA Z
mMagnolia 10

Somerdale B

squad in service - 136 hours, 34 minutes
crew in service - 273 hours, 8 minutes

Total 182

personnel injured 0
Miles traveled 2403
93 calls were answered In Barrington and 69 people were transported

Average respone time was 1.30 minutes
Average on location time was 4.75 minutes

Respectfully submitted,

Barbara 1. Willsan
Chiaf



Page #1
Pranted: 0609715

County: Camden Municipality: Barrington

Mailing Address

100 REAMER DRIVE

BARRINGTON, NI OB0O7-0000

Recycling Coordinator MICHAEL J. €IOCCO

MatID
ALCON
BRLISH
COm

ELECT
GLEON
GRASS
OTEAP
PLCON
STCON
WGOO0

Tatal

Recycling Tonnage Reporting Form

EARRINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.

Report Transaction Dates: 05/01/15-05/31/15

Material wame

Aluminum Containers
Brush/Tree Parts
ConCrete

Electronics & TV Monitors
Glass Containers

Grass Clippings

other Paper/Mag./JunkMail
Flastic Containers

steel Containers

White Goods & Light Iron

a1l mazerials

Residential Commercial Total
1.28 0. 00 1.28
10.25 0. Q0 10.25
2.51 0,00 2.51
1.E8 0,00 1.88
17.97 0,00 17.97
101.67 0. 00 101.67
35.47 0,00 3g.47
.77 0,00 0.77
5.65 0,00 5.65
2.74 Q.00 2.74
183.19 0,00 133,19

SINGLE STREAM REVENUE REPORT 2013

January = 67.65 tons x 51.74 ton=5117.84
February = 47.72 tons x £0.00 = 30.00
March = 50.76 tons x $1.38 ton =570.26

April waitng for revenue report

January thru March revenue = 5188.10

SCRAP METAL REVENUE REPORT 2015
January = 3.33 tons x $100.00 ton = $333.00 (November 2014 thru January 2013)

February = 0 tons
March = 0 tons
April = 0 tons

May = 2.74 tons x $100.29 ton = $274.80 {February thru May)



Page #1 doi4 Recycling Tonnage Reporting Farm

Printed: 05/01/15

County: Camden Muricipality: Barrington

Mailing address

100 REAMER ORIVE

BARRINGTON, N1 0BOO7-0000

Recycling Coordinater MICHAEL 1. CIOCCO

BARRTIMGTON PUBLIC wWORKS DEPT,

Report Transaction Dates: 01/01/14-12/31/14

MAatIiD Material Hame

ALCON aluminum Containers

ANTIF Anti-Treeze

ASP-P Asphalt Pavement

AUSCR Automobile Scrap

BaT-a Batteries (automobile)

BAT=-D Batteries (Dry Celld

BRUSH Erush/Tree Parts

CON Concrete

COR Corrugated Cardboard

~ ELECT Electronics & TV monitors
GLCON Glass Containers

GRASS Grass Clippings

HIROH Heawy I1ron

LEAVE Leawves

MoPaP Mixed office Paper

MFSCR NonFerrous/aluminum Scrap

QFILT @il Filters

OIL  used motor 011

050IL i1 Contaminated soil

OTHER Orher Material Mot Listed
FERR METAL
MIMED MATERIALS
STREET SWEEPIMGS
USED COOKING OIL

oTPaP Other Paper/mMag./Iunkmail
PLCOM Plastic Conmtainers

SOLVE Solvents

STCOM Stee]l Containers

STUMP Stumps

TEXTL Textiles

TIRE Tires

WGOOD white Goods & Light Iran
WECR  Wood Scraps

Total all Materials

Besidential Commercial
14,26 5.16
0,00 1.22
0,00 B.BS
0,00 2.00
0,00 2.50
0,00 0.26
167.00 000
48,64 5,135.594
0. oo 11,901, 60
16,49 0. G55
199,55 72.26
701.66 0.0
0. oo 3.00
852.09 000
.00 7.38
0. 00 0. 70
0. 00 0,50
Z. B0 14,25
Q.00 9,434,098
B5.45 34,384
0,00 0,23
0. 00 30.68
85.45 .00
0. Ol 3.493%
429 42 107 .96
B.56 3.17
0.0 .38
Gd.71 22,71
10. 65 f42. 84
7.ET 0. ()
.00 6,00
18,81 .00
0,00 G636.00
2,625,495 J8,144 .15
Fage 1

30,770,090



REGIONAL FIRE ALLIANCE
MOMNTH OF MAY 2015

REINSPECTIONS 38
CERTIFICATES ISSUED 35
MOMN LIFE INSPECTIONS 16
LIFE HAZARD INSPECTIONS L+
CIVIL PENALTIES 1
APARTMENT BUILDINGS B
INVESTIGATIONS 4
COMPLAINTS &
ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICES 0
CITY/ICOUNTYICHURCH OWNED (MO FEE) 8
FAILURE TQ REGISTER PENALTIES 0
SMOKE CERTIFICATIONS 9
PERMITS 8
CONSULTATION 0
COURT APPEARANCESILEGAL 0
TIME EXTENSIONS 0
FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAIMING 1]
ASSIST TO OTHER FIRE DEPARTMENTS 7
BURN INJURIES 0
TOTAL 144

Respectfully Submitted,

Stephen M. DePierri
Fire Official



Barringbon Barcugh
Construction Depl,
229 Trenton fuve,
Barringbon, K1 0BOOY

Building Summary Report
All penmits ssued between the dates of 5712015 and 5/31/2015.
Fanﬁﬂiummary i Tofals
Numbar of Pevrmlls: 3
Mumber of Permil Updatas: 4
Conslruclion Casls: 127315
Tolsl Egusre Foolage L]
Fess Wabad: =)
Subcodes Total Subcode Foes
Buikiing £1,164
Electrical §1,360
Fire £215
Flumbing £745
‘Cartificates Count . Total Certificate Fers
Cerificate of Appraval 8 =1
Non-UCC Certificates Count -~ Total Certificate Fees -
Non-UCE Cedificates 0 &0
Subcoda Fees Grand Total $3,504
Certificate Grand Total $0
53,504

Ozt Printea! 522005

Fege I



MAY 2015

CURRENT

DELINGUENT

ARREARS

BALANCE FORWARD

2914372.84

170351.82

0.0:0

CURRENT

2519173.90

2519173.80

20808.67

2000.00

DELINQUENT

29908 97

PREPAID

ARREARS

2000.00

LIEM PRIN

539418

LIEM INTEREST

20737

BAMKRUPTCY

21.39

BIRLIPTCY INT

TA7

INTEREST

583239

COST OF BALE

COMUA

TOTAL COLLECTED

_—

20,0415
SIC DISALLOW - SOLD

2409300

249,20

276
SIC DISALLOW - MO
PO

250.00

250.00

avi21
SIC DISALLOW - MO
BDSs

250.00

250.00

4212
SIC DISALLOW - MO

250.00

250.00

PD5
B

SIC DISALLOW - NO
{PD&

260,00

250,00

127.04/8 BTATE
AUDIT ADJ - 2008, 2010
& 2041

750.00

TH0L00

11115 STATE ALDIT
ADJ - 2010 & 201714

500.00

S00.00

B3/E STATE ALDIT
AD - 2008, 2008, 2010
& 2011

1000.04

21,077 STATE AUDIT
ADJ - 2000 & 2011

500.00

20,08/14 - SIC
DISALLOWY - NO FDS

25000

250,00

20.0618 HOMESTEAD
REFUND - DISABLED
VET

429,62

428 62

3517 HOMESTEAD
REFUND - DISABLED
VET

JTEIT

37527

1270411 HOMESTEAD
REFUND - DISABLED
VET

555.18

555,39

ILEVY BALANCE

206 BOE 42

141,732.86

75000




MAY 2015

SEWER RENTS
BALANCE FORWARD 426386.81
SEWER RENTS 27177 .67 27177.67
INTEREST 254 24
TOTAL COLLECTED 27,431.91
581-0 S0OLD - NOT ELIG FOR
SENIOR RATE 81.00 81.00
2088-0 - NOW ELIG FOR
SENIOR RATE 81.00 -81.00
LEVY BALANCE 399,209.14




BARRINGTON MUNICIPAL COURT
500 WHITE HORSE PIKE
OAKLYN, NJ 08107
(856)858-0074 FAX (856) 858-5552

KRISDEN MCCRINK
MILIMICIPAL COURT JUDGE

Month of: May, 2015

lune 8, 2015
Moving Summaons Issued 436
Parking Summons Issued 16
Criminal Summons/Warrants Issued 26
Monies Disbursed
Borough of Barrington £15,789.71
Camden County Fines 55,094.25
Public Defender Fee 5420.00
P.OAA. $18.00
Interest General Account 56.20
Interest Bail Account 50.71

Cther

CATHERIME LAWSON
COURT ADMINETRATOR




ORDINANCE NO. 1037

FIXING THE 2015 COMPENSATION OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND
EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTOMN

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington as follows:

SECTION 1. The following are the maximum annual base salaries to be paid to the respective
employees and officers of the Borouwgh of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey,
while in the employ of the Borough of Barrington effective January 1, 2015, unless otherwise
noted:

Chief of Police 105,000
Deputy Police Chief 107,438
Supt of Public Works 88,920
Foreman of Public Works 70,199
Municipal Clerk® 68,656
Finance Officer® 58,506
Tax Collector/Sewer Rent Collector? 54 037
Secretary to Mayor and Council (AP Clerk a4 783

The above wages will be divided by 52 to determine the weekly amount.
' * P "Please see exhibit A attached hereto,

SECTION 2. Wages to be paid to persons performing any other work except as described
herein, and which employee or officer is not covered by a union contract, ghall be paid the sum
of minimum wage to $11.00 per hour, with time and one-half for overtime when approved by the
department head.

SECTION 3. Wages to be paid to the following pari-time employees are fixed at the indicated
hourly rates EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2015:

Part-time Desk Clerk - Police Dept. 11.32
Crossing Guards 11.32
Special Police Officer — Class | 14.50
Deputy Tax Collector 16.84
Community Center Director 12.00
Temporary File Clerk minimum waga
Part time Tax Office Clerk 12.00 - 24.00

SECTION 4. The maximum annual salary for the following positions shall be as follows unless
oiherwise indicated:

Mayor 3,150
Council Members 2,100
Borough Assessor 12,485
Flanning Board Secretary 3,000

Zoning Administrator 4,000



Fire Chiaf 5,400
Recycling Inspector 2,000
Property Maintenance Officer 2.000
Health Officer 2,400
Stormwater Mgmt. Coordinator 2,000
Registrar of Vital Statistics 2,500
Deputy Registrar of VS 750
Senior Center Coordinator 2,000
Fire Marshal 51,957
Construction Official 52,183
Electrical Sub Code Official 6,500
Plumbing Code Official 5,500
Fire Protection Sub Code Qfficial 5100
Assistant Tax Assessar 7,500

SECTION 5. Compensation for the following positions andfor services shall be at the rates as

indicated below effective July 1, unless otherwise indicated:

Resale Inspector
Rental/Re-inspection Inspector

35.00 per inspection
15.00 per inspection

Fill-in Firefighters 120.00/day
Part Time Fire Alliance inspector 112.00/day
VFW Maintenance/Security 100.00 per event worked
Police Qutside Traffic Control 75.00 an hour

DPW Temporary Laborers

SECTION 6. Longevity will be added to the base salary for
hired before 1/1/96, based upon the following schedule:

Beginning of E“’l&rear through the 10" year -
Beginning of 11" year through the 1

10.00-11.00 per hour

all non-union, fulltime employees

3%

year — 6%

Beginning of 16™ year through end of employment — 8%

SECTION 7. The compensation herein specified shall take effect as indicated, and shall apply
thereto unless and until, the same have been changed as provided by law.

SECTION 8, All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby
repealed, but only to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 9. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its enaciment as provided by law.

EOROUGH OF BARRINGTOMN Introduced: May 12, 2015
Adopted:
By: Attest:

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

Robert Klaus, Mayor



EXHIBIT A.

' The $58,656.00 salary shown for the Municipal Clerk is based on a 35 hour week, 52 weeks
per year while performing the duties of Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Barrington. This
position is part of a shared service with the Borough of Mount Ephraim. The additional salary
for the Mount Ephraim position is $15,145.00. The combined total salary is $73,801. Should
the shared service be dissolved, that additicnal salary shall end as of the termination date of the
Shared Service Agreement,

* The $58 596,00 salary shown for the Finance Officer is based on a 35 hour week, 52 weeks
per year while performing the duties of Finance Officer for the Borough of Barrington. This
position is part of a shared service with the Borough of Merchantville. The additional salary for
the Merchantville position is $27,234.00. The combined total salary is $85,830.00. Should the
shared service be dissolved, the additional salary shall end as of the termination date of the
Shared Service Agreement.

1 The $54,037.00 salary shown for the Tax Collector/Sewer Rent Collector is based on 235
hour week, 52 weeks per year while performing the duties of Tax Collector/Sewer Rent
Collector for the Borough of Barrington. This position is part of a shared service with the
Borough of Merchantville as Tax Collector and the Borough of Runnemede as Payroll Clerk.
The additional salary for the Merchantville position is $16,320.00 and the additional salary for
the Runnemede position is $10,710.00. The combined total salary is $81,067.00. Should
either shared service be dissolved, that additional annual salary shall end as of the termination
date of the relevant Shared Service Agreement.



ORDINANCE NO, 1038

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE
OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 46, ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, IN THE CODE OF
THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayer and Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington, County of
Camden, and State of New Jersey, that Chapter 46, Alcoholic Beverages, is hereby amended to the
Code of the Borough of Barrington, as follows:
ARTICLE L. SECTION 46-2 License required; fees
A. The following license fees shall be set for each licensed year:
(1) Plenary retail consumption license; one thousand three hundred sixty eight dollars
($1368.00) per annum,.
(2) Plenary retall distribution license: one thousand one hundred sixteen dollars ($1116.00.)
per annum.
(3) Club license: one hundred fifty dollars (3150.) per annum.
ARTICLE I
All Ordinances contrary to the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extant that
they are inconsistent herewith,
ARTICLE .

Thizs Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication according to law.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON ATTEST:

Robert Klaus, Mayor Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

Introduced: May 12, 2015
Adopted:



RESOLUTION 6-2015-72

APPOINTING KRYSTAL JANKOWSKI TO THE POSITION OF CLASS Il SPECIAL POLICE
OFFICER

WHEREAS, there is a need to appoint a Class || Special Police Officer to the Barringlon Police
Department; and

WHEREAS, Chief Roberis has recommended lo the Public Safety Commitiee the appoiniment
of KRYSTAL JANKOWSKI to this position; and

WHEREAS, the Public Safety Committee concurs with this recommendation, and has submitted
this appoiniment to the Governing Body for consideration, in accordance with Borough Code
Chapter 29; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body wishes to accept this recommendation and appoint KRYSTAL
JANKOWSK| as a Class || Special Police Officer as of June 9, 2015, contingent upon her
successful completion of both a physical and psychological examination;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey, that KRYSTAL JANKOWSKI is hereby appointed as
a Class |l Special Police Officer to the Bamington Police Department beginning June 3, 2015,
contingent upon her successful completion of both a physical and psychological examination.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
June 9, 2015

Approved: Attest:

Robert Klaus, Mayor Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk



RESOLUTION NO. 6-2015-73
CHANGE ORDER NO. 6--RTW CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, il is necessary lo make changes in the scope of work to be done to complete
the Sanitary Sewer Collection System Rehabilitation and the Abandonment of the Willows
Apartments Pump Station projects funded through the United States Department of
Agriculture (U.5.D.A.) Water and Waste Disposal Loans and Grants Program (Federal
Catalog No.10-760) in the Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 6 was developed to itemize and authorize those changes; and

WHEREAS, this change order does not change the contract amount so no certification of funds is
needed for this change order;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Barrington that Change Order No. &
is hereby authorized and approval is hereby granted (Contract Amount remains the same at
$1,347,115.50).

Date:

Mayor Robert Klaus
Date:

Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk
CERTIFICATION

|, Terry Shannon, hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolufion adopted by the governing body of the
Borough of Bamrington at the council meeting held June 9, 2015,

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk



RESOLUTION 6-2015-74

AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH JERSEY SANITATION FOR SOLID WASTE &
RECYCLABLE MATERIALS COLLECTION SERVICE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington has advertised for and received bids for the purpose of
"Solid Waste Recyclable Materials Collection Service in the Borough of Barrington”; and

WHEREAS, the low bid for Option No. 5 (five year contract) for the Collection of Solid Waste
($54.00/Ton for Year 1, $55.08/Ton for Year 2, $56.18/Ton for Year 3, $57.30/Ton for Year 4
and $58.44/Ton for Year 5) and the combined amount of $424 608.00 (Years 1-5) for the
Collection of Recyclable Materials in the Borough of Barrington, was received from Soulh
Jersey Sanitation of Hammonton, New Jersey, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that a 5 Year Contract in the amount
of $54.00/Ton for Year 1, $55.08/Ton for Year 2, $56.18/Ton for Year 3, $57.30/Ton for Year
4 and $58.44/Ton for Year 5 for the Collection of Solid Waste and the combined amount of
$424,608.00 (Years 1-5) for the Collection of Recyclable Materials is hereby awarded to
South Jersey Sanitation of Hammonton, New Jersey, conditional upon the following:

1. That a cerdificate has been received from the Municipal Treasurer staling thal funds
are available for this Contract.

2. Being subject to the Redirect Costs noted in the Contractor's Bid.

3. That the bid documents and bidding procedures have been reviewed and
approved by the Municipal Solicitor.

4. That the presiding officer of this body be and s hereby directed to sign for andon its
behalf the Contract for sald services.

5. That the clerk of this body be and is hereby directed fo seal said Contract with the
corporate seal of this body and attest to the same.

6. This Resolution hereby authorizes the Mayor and Clerk to endorse the Contract
document.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
JUNE 9, 2015

BY: ATTEST:
Robert Klaus, Mayor Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk




RESOLUTION 6-2015-75
DELETING & ADDING 2015 TAX EXEMPTIONS

WHEREAS, the Barrington Tax Collector has called fo Council's attention deletions and additions to
the 2015 Tax Duplicate and has requested Council to approve the samea:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington that the
following deletions and additions b and are hereby approved:

DELETIONS
Teresa A Dunne 110 Bell Ave Disallow Senior
Block 126, Lol 6.01 (Deceased)
Carl Niedermayer (Life Estate) 212 Edwards Ave Disallow Senior
Block 20.08, Lot 14 (Not Eligible)
Roland N Thurston Jr 103 Moore Ave Disallow Senior
Block 27, Lot 3 (No PDS)
Elalne | Critch 334 Albany Ave Disallow Senior
Block 37, Lot 21 (Mo PD5)
Katherine C Filson 403 Austin Ave Disallow Senior
Block 42, Lot 2 (No PD5)
Linda D & Vilnonis M Delker 14 Page Ave Disallow Senior
Block 58, Lot & (No POS)
ADDITIONS

Ronald A & Anne B DiCarlo (L.E.) 706 Newton Ave Allow Senior
Block 16, Lot 5
Shirley Dromgoole & Edward R. Dayton 150 Shreve Ave Allow Totally Disabled
Block 11.01, Lot 1 Veteran Exemplion

Effective 5/1/15
BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
DATED: JUNE 9, 2015

. Attest:

Robert Klaus, Mayor

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk



RESOLUTIONM 6-2015-T6

AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE CRANFORD POLICE COOPERATIVE PRICING
SYSTEM

WHEREAS, N.J.5.A. 40A:11-11(5) authorizes contracting units to establish a Cooperalive
Pricing System and to enter into Cooperative Pricing Agreements for its administration; and

WHEREAS, the Cranford Police Cooperative Pricing System (ID # 47-CPCPS), hereinafter
referred to as the "Lead Agency” has offered voluntary participation in a Cooperative Pricing
System for the purchase of goods and services;

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2015, the governing body of the Borough of Barrington, County of
Camden, State of New Jersey, duly considered participation in a Cooperative Pricing System for
the provision and performance of goods and services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:
TITLE

This RESOLUTION shall be known and may be cited as the Cooperative Pricing Resolution of
the Borough of Barrington.

AUTHORITY
Pursuant to the provisions of N. J.5.A. 40A:71-11(5), the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter
into a Cooperative Pricing Agreament with the Lead Agency.

CONTRACTING UNIT

The Lead Agency shall be responsible for complying with the provisions of the Local Public
Confracts Law (N.J.5.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.) and all other provisions of the revised statutes of the
State of New Jersey.

EFFECTIVE DATE
This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
JUNE 9, 2015

Approved: Attest:
Robert Klaus, Mayor Termry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

CERTIFICATION
I, Terry Shannon, Clark for the Borough of Barrington, heraby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution
approved by the Governing Body at the council meeling held June 9, 2015.

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clark



RESOLUTION 6-2015-77

AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF A 2015 CHEVROLET TAHOE POLICE VEHICLE THROUGH
THE CRANFORD COOPERATIVE

WHEREAS, there is a need lo purchase a new police vehicle and funds have been approprated
in the 2014 Capital Budget for this purpose as evidenced by the below certificalion from the
Finance Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police advises that the best pricing for a 2015 Chevrolet Tahoe police
vehicle would be to purchase through the Cranford Purchasing Cooperative and the authorized
vendor is Mall Chevrolet; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has authorized participation in the Cranford Purchasing Cooperative
by approval of Resolution 6-2015-76,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey, that the Chief of Police is hereby authorized to
purchase a 2015 Chevrolet Tahoe police vehicle through the Cranford Purchasing Cooperative
from Mall Chevrolet in the amount of $51,498.15.,

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

June 9, 2015
Approved: Attest:
Robert Klaus, Mayor Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk

CERTIFICATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, Denise Moules, Finance Officer for the Borough of Barrington, hereby certify that funds are
available for this purchase in Capital Account No. :

Denise Moules Chief Financs Officer



RESOLUTION NO. 6-2015-78
REQUESTING APPROVAL OF ITEMS OF REVENUE AND EXPENSE

WHEREAS, NJS 40A:4-87 provides that the Director of the Division of Local Govemment
Services may approve the insertion of any special item of revenue in the budget of any county
or municipality when such item shall have been made available by law and the amount thereof
was not determined at the time of the adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS, the Director may also approve the insertion of an appropriation for the equal
amaount;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bamington,
in the county of Camden, New Jersey, hereby requests the Director of the Division of Local
Government Services to approve the insertion of items of revenue in the budget of the year
2015 in the sum of $ 15,191.97, which is now available as a revenue from the State pursuant to
the provision of the statute, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the like sum of $15,191.97 is hereby appropriated under the
caption Special items of General Revenue; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above is a result of grants for $15,191.97 from:

14,673,177 2015 Clean Communities Grant
618.80 Municipal Court Alcohol Education, Rehabilitation and Enforcement Fund
15,191.97 TOTAL

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
June 9, 2015

BY: ATTEST:
Robert Klaus, Mayor Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION
| hereby cerlify this to be a true copy of &8 Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of
Barrington at the Council Meeting held on June 8, 2015,

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk



RESOLUTION NO. 6-2015-T2
AUTHORIZING VARIOUS CONTRACTS RELATIVE TO THE JULY 4™ CELEBRATION

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Baringion desires to provide fun and exciting
entertainment during the parade as part of the July 4™ celebration, including & fireworks show; and

WHEREAS, Counciwoman Bergeron has recommended the awarding of contracts to the below
listed organizations for performing during the July 4% celebration and to Garden State Fireworks for
providing a fireworks display;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barmingten, that
the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute contracts with the below listed organizations,
copies of which are attached hereto; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost for these contracts is not to exceed $15,125.00 and that
the funds are provided through the 2012 Recreation/Public Events Budget and Recreation Grants
by the below cerification from the Finance Officer.

HEGEMAN STRING BAND 1,600.00
CRESCENT SHRINE MOTORCYCLE PATROL 700.00
W SIMMONS — MINI CARS (3) 180.00
GARDEN STATE MODEL A REGION - DAVID MELLOR 200.00
HIGHLAND YOUTH PERFORMANCE 400.00
MR MAGIC - W SIMMONS 250.00
ENTERTAINER - ED COLE 595.00
ORIGINAL GARDEN STATE CORVETTE CLUB 200.00
4,125.00

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

June 9, 2015

By: Attest:

Robert Klaus, Mayor Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolulion approved by the Govemning Body of the Borough of
Barrington at the Council Meeting held on June 9, 2015.

Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

|, Denisa Moules, Finance Officer of the Borough of Barrington, hereby certify that the are sufficient funds in
the 2015 Municipal Budget for award of these contracts in the amount of $4,125.00 and thal said funds are
budgeted under Recreation Granls and the Recreation/Public Events Budget,

Denise .Muulaa, Finance Officer



RESOLUTION 6-2015-80
AUTHORIZING REFUNDS OF STREET OPENING ESCROW DEPOSITS

Whereas escrow deposits were posted by the following applicants for street opening permits at
the locations as indicated:

Stephen Rizzo, 406 Princeton Road, $1500.00
King Koncrete, 914 Chesterfield Road, $1800.00
Bridgid Dunworth, 228 Adams Avenue, $1500,00
King Koncrete, 102 5. Moore Avenue, $1800.00
John Goeltz, Jr., 135 Kingston Avenue, $1500.00

Whereas all work has been satisfactorily completed and inspected by the Superintendent of
Public Works; and

Whereas the Superintendent has authorized the refund of the escrow amounts posted for the
addresses and amounts as indicated above;

Now, therefore, the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington hereby authorizes refunds of
the street opening escrow deposits to the above listed applicants and for the amounts as
indicated.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
June 9, 2015

By: : Attest:
Robert Klaus, Mayor Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk




RESOLUTION NO. 6-2015-81
RESOLUTION PROVIDING APPROVAL OF A SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION

WHEREAS, the owners of the following property, Bamington Redevelopment LLC, have
applied for a sanitary sewer connection: White Horse Pike, Block 57, Lot 10.01 (WAWA
location); and

WHEREAS, Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington have reviewed the
recommendations of the Superintendent of Public Works regarding approval of the
application for sanitary sewer extension on said property, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works has approved the connection; and

WHEREAS, approval of the connection is contingent upon all work being subject to
inspection and approvals by the Superintendent of Public Works and all applicable fees
being paid;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of
Barrington that the sanitary sewer application for the following property is hereby
approved subject to the conditions stated above: White Horse Pike, Block 57, Lot
10.01; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution memorializes the action of Mayor and
Council taken on June 9, 2015, at a regular council meeting and thereby authorizes
approval of this sanitary sewer extension.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
JUNE 9, 2015

BY: ATTEST:
Robert Klaus, Mayor Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC




BOROUGH OF BARRINGTOMN BILL LIST SUMMARY

1-Jun-15
lom 201 5B
CURRENT FUND
CHECES CLIRREMT FLIME Hil4 BUDGET 485,00
H 5 BUDGET AT RB5.58
GRANTS ,988.31
DEBRT SERVICE 4362500
PERS AMD PFRS PEMSION PAYMENT 0,00
BOARD OF EDUCATION® 225213125
CAMDEN COUNTY QTRELY PAYBENT** 0,00
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL 190,471,50
WIRES / MANUAL CHECKS L 21,432,57
TOTAL CURRENT 3,123,003 .21
SEWER UTILITY
CHECKS SEWER FUND 2014 BUDGET oo
2015 BUDGET 1925748
DEBET SERVICE 15,2446.00
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL 24, 79860
WIRE RIEIT LOAN .00
WIRES TO CURRENT FUND .00
WIRES WMANUAL CHECKS 0.0
SEWER Hﬂlﬂﬂ
CAPITAL FUND
CHECK CAPITAL FLIMND 144 539,45
MANUAL CHECK TS8O0
WIRE THAMSFERS PAYROLL ]
WIRE THAMSFER TO CURRENT 000
TOTAL CAFITAL 35206745
CONSTRUCTION FUND
CHECK COMSTRUCTION 11,868.23
WIRE TRAMSEERS PAYROLL 10,576.90
MANUAL CHECKS 0,00
WIRE TO CURRENT 0.00
TOTAL COMETRUC TIOMN F4.43.13
TRUST FUND
CHECK TRUST OTHER FLIND [,885.00
WIRE TRAMNSFERS PAYROLL 8. 400,00
WIRES ¢ MaMUAL CHECES 10, 300.00
TOTAL TRUST 21,585.00
SEWER CAPITAL FUND
CHECE SEWER CAPITAL BILL LIST CHECES 9,857,530
MaNUAL CHECKS 0.0
WIRE THANSFERS PAYROLL 01,00
WIRE TO SEWER UTILITY 2014 INTEREST 0,00
TOTAL SEWER CAPITAL 9 &850
ANIMALTRUST FUND
ANIMAL TRUST CHECK MET AMOUNT 74,60
WIRE TRAMSFERS PAYROLL 0,00
WIRESMMANUAR CHECKS _ 000
TOTAL ANIMAL TRUST 74,60
DEVELOPER TRUST FUND
DEVELOPER TRUST CHECE £514.38
ManMUAL CHECES oaon
TOTAL DEVELOPER TRUST E,504,38
REGIONAL FIRE PREVENTION ALLIANCE
CHECE FIRE PREVENTEON FUND §36.24
WIRE TRAMSFERS PAYROLL 6, 781.41

WIRES / MANUAL CHECES

.06

TOTAL TRLST

o
TRy Y }
TOTAL BILL LT & MANUAL CHECKEWIRE %01, 527, 20 LWM

Eqﬂ?






